theHouse Website Terms & Conditions

Effective Date: 11/12/2023

1. Acceptance of the Terms

By accessing and using the theHouse website (followthehouse.com), you affirm that you are at least 18 years of age and agree to comply with and be bound by the following Terms and Conditions ("Terms"). These Terms govern your access to, and use of, the Website and any services provided by theHouse.

2. Privacy and Data Protection

2.1. Collection of Personal Information: In using our website, you may be required to provide personal information, including but not limited to your name, email address, and contact details ("Personal Information").

2.2. Use of Personal Information: We use your Personal Information to provide and improve our services, and, where you have provided explicit consent, to send you email communications including newsletters, marketing or promotional materials, and other information related to our services.

2.3. Legal Basis for Processing: The processing of your Personal Information is based on your explicit consent, in compliance with the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) and other applicable Spanish data protection laws.

3. User Consent

3.1. Granting Consent: By providing your email address and other Personal Information, you explicitly consent to receive email communications from us. You affirm that all information you provide is accurate and that you are the owner or authorized user of the email address provided.

3.2. Withdrawal of Consent: You have the right to withdraw your consent at any time, without affecting the lawfulness of processing based on consent before its withdrawal.

4. User Rights Under GDPR

4.1. Rights of the Data Subject: As a data subject under the GDPR, you have rights including the right to access, rectify, erase, restrict processing of, and object to the processing of your Personal Information. You also have the right to data portability.

5. Modifications to Terms

5.1. Changes to Terms: We reserve the right to modify these Terms at any time. Changes will be effective immediately upon posting on our Website and you will be deemed to have accepted any changes if you continue to use the Website thereafter.

6. Governing Law and Jurisdiction

6.1. These Terms are governed by the laws of Spain. Any disputes arising from these Terms will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Madrid, Spain.

7. Contact Information

For any inquiries or concerns regarding these Terms or your Personal Information, please contact us at thehousegm@gmail.com